

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 36394 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.THANE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PLUSPACK CONTAINERS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file copies of the order relied upon in 2009(237) ELT 588.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|