

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 36394 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.THANE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PLUSPACK CONTAINERS(P) LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dev B bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite a last opportunity of four weeks granted to the counsel for the appellant, the needful has not been done, in terms of the office report dated 13.12.2012. Counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks further time to do the needful, subject to the condition that in case the needful is not done within the time so granted, this appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
|COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 36394 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.THANE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Despite a last opportunity of four weeks granted to the counsel for the appellant, the needful has not been done, in terms of the office report dated 13.12.2012. Counsel appearing for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks further time to do the needful, subject to the condition that in case the needful is not done within the time so granted, this appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[T.S.THAKUR]

New Delhi,
February 6,2013