

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D 36394 OF 2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& CUS.THANE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PLUSPACK CONTAINERS(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office
report))

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, A.S.G.

Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 7561 of 2009 titled "Commr.
Of Cen. Exc. VAPI Vs. M/s Hindalco Industries Ltd."

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|