

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 5/2009, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7561/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. (FOILS DIVISION) THROUGH ITS  
DIRECTOR Respondent(s)(Only CA 7552-7555/2013 is to be listed before Ld. registrar  
Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 7552-7555/2013 (XIV)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 7552-7555/2013Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time as  
last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks  
whether counter affidavit by respondent nos. 1 to 3 is  
filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
09.03.2018

hj