

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 109951/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7561/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.(FOILS DIVISION)
THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109951/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2019 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of December,
2019.

IA 109951/2019 stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR